# **SHERIFF WAYNE IVEY**

**BREVARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE** 

Purchasing Department  $\star$  160 Doler Way  $\star$  Cocoa, Florida 32927 (321) 633-0205 office  $\star$  (321) 633-0200 fax  $\star$  www.BrevardSheriff.com

Brevard County Jail Complex 860 Camp Road Cocoa, FL 32927 (321) 690-1500

**Canaveral Precinct** 

(321) 635-7800 fax

111 Polk Avenue Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 (321) 868-1113 (321) 784-8340 fax

## Criminal Investigative Services

340 Gus Hipp Boulevard Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 633-8499 (321) 633-8403 fax

#### East Precinct

2575 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-6652 (321) 454-6631 fax

#### North Precinct

2290 Columbia Blvd. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 264-5208 (321) 747-9789 fax

#### **Operational Services**

2575 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-6643 (321) 454-6642 fax

South Precinct

1515 Sarno Road, Bldg B. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 253-6658 or (772) 664-1015 (321) 253-6666 fax

#### West Precinct

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. E Viera, FL 32940 (321) 633-2123 (321) 633-1965 fax



### ITB 2020-5 FORD / MOTORCRAFT AUTO PARTS AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD DATE	SEPTEMBER 24, 2019
EFFECTIVE TERM	OCTOBER 1, 2019-SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
CO-AWARDED VENDORS	COCOA FORD INC. dba PARADISE FORD
	THE PARTS HOUSE

The award of ITB 2020-5 is based on the recommendations of the Brevard County Sheriff's Office Evaluation Team. After careful review and assessment, the Agency has determined that it is in the best interests of the citizens of Brevard County and the Sheriff's Office to co-award this Invitation to Bid to Cocoa Ford Inc. dba Paradise Ford and The Parts House.

Per the Brevard County Sheriff's Office's Policy, vendors whose place of business resides in Brevard County are allotted 3% preference and vendors whose main business resides within the State of Florida are allotted 1%. In a case that the costs are between the local and state vendors, the Brevard County vendors are given a 2% preference and State of Florida vendors are given 0%.

We would like to extend our gratitude to all participating vendors who submitted bids and we look forward to hearing from you in the future.

If you have further questions please email purchasing@bcso.us. This award letter can also be found on DemandStar.com and Vendorregistry.com.

Please note that the award of this bid is subject to periodic review and in the event that the awarded vendor(s) is/are not complying with all aspects of this bid or if the awarded vendor(s) default(s) on the specifications of the Invitation to Bid, the award will be cancelled and a new award may be offered to the secondary vendor or the vendor who submitted the next highest qualified bid.

Sincerely,

Yvonne Nicholas Purchasing Administrator